West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programmes Funding

Serial No: MPCC089

Summary: This decision is to seek agreement to accept the funding extension from the Home Office Perpetrator Programmes Funding for Financial Year 2022/23.

Requested Decision: To agree to confirm and accept the extension of funding from the Home Office including match funded elements for Financial Year 2022/23.

To agree Policing and Crime work with existing funded providers, as stipulated by the Home Office, to update their update Delivery Plans and Spending Projections

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		
		K Hursell
		Katie Hurrell
		Head of Finance
Legal		
		Phrones
		Rebecca Brookes
		On Behalf of Legal and Governance Services

Decision: Approved	
Signature:	
Muy Bran	
Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire	
Date: 24.03.22	

Publication	
🗆 Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)			
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹		

¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority